
2021 World Championships Statistics – Men’s HJ                              by K Ken Nakamura  

The records to look for in Eugene:  

1) Can Barshim become the first to win the WC three times?  Can he win record tying fourth medal? 

If he win a bronze, he will complete the medal set.   

2) Can Woo become the first East Asian to win the WC? 

Summary:  

All time Performance List at the World Championships 
Performance Performer Height Name Nat Pos Venue Year 

1 1 2.41 Bohdan Bondarenko  UKR 1 Moskva 2013  

2 2 2.40 Javier Sotomayor CUB 1 Stuttgart 1993 

3 3 2.38 Patrik Sjöberg SWE 1 Roma 1987 

3 3 2.38 Igor Paklin URS 2= Roma 1987 

3 3 2.38 Gennadiy Avdyeyenko URS 2= Roma 1987 

3 3 2.38 Charles Austin USA 1 Tokyo 1991 

3 3 2.38 Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT 2 Moskva 2013   

3 3 2.38 Derek Drouin CAN 3 Moskva 2013 

 

Margin of Victory  

Max 3cm 2.35m 
2.41m 
2.40m 
2.36m 
2.35m 
2.32m 

Mutaz Essa Barshim  
Bohdan Bondarenko  
Javier Sotomayor 
Martin Buss 
Jacques Freitag 
Yuriy Krimarenko 

QAT 
UKR 
CUB 
GER 
RSA 
UKR 

London  
Moskva   
Stuttgart 
Edmonton 
Paris 
Helsinki 

2017 
2013  
1993 
2001 
2003 
2005 

Min 0cm 2.32m 
2.38m 
2.37m 
2.35m 
2.32m  
2.35m 

Gennadiy Avdyeyenko 
Patrik Sjöberg 
Troy Kemp 
Donald Thomas  
Yaroslav Rybakov   
Jesse Williams   

URS 
SWE 
BAH 
BAH 
RUS  
USA  

Helsinki 
Roma 
Göteborg 
Osaka 
Berlin   
Daegu  

1983 
1987 
1995 
2007  
2009  
2011 

 

Best Marks for Places in the World Championships   

Pos Height Name Nat Venue Year 

1 2.41 
2.40 

Bohdan Bondarenko  
Javier Sotomayor 

UKR  
CUB 

Moskva  
Stuttgart 

2013 
1993 

2 2.38 Mutaz Essa Barshim  
Igor Paklin 
Gennadiy Avdyeyenko 

QAT 
URS 
URS 

Moskva  
Roma 
Roma 

2013 
1987 
1987 

3 2.38  
2.37 

Derek Drouin  
Steve Smith 

CAN 
GBR 

Moskva  
Stuttgart 

2013 
1993 

4 2.36 Dalton Grant GBR Tokyo 1991 

5 2.34 Marino Drake 
Troy Kemp 
Troy Kemp 

CUB 
BAH  
BAH  

Tokyo 
Tokyo 
Stuttgart 

1991 
1991 
1993  

6 2.34 Hollis Conway USA Stuttgart 1993 

 

Multiple Gold Medalists:  

Javier Sotomayor (CUB):  1993, 1997  

Mutaz Essa Barshim (QAT): 2017, 2019 

 



All time Performance List at the World Championships 
Performance Performer Height Name Nat Pos Venue Year 

1 1 2.41 Bohdan Bondarenko  UKR 1 Moskva 2013  

2 2 2.40 Javier Sotomayor CUB 1 Stuttgart 1993 

3 3 2.38 Patrik Sjöberg SWE 1 Roma 1987 

3 3 2.38 Igor Paklin URS 2= Roma 1987 

3 3 2.38 Gennadiy Avdyeyenko URS 2= Roma 1987 

3 3 2.38 Charles Austin USA 1 Tokyo 1991 

3 3 2.38 Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT 2 Moskva 2013   

3 3 2.38 Derek Drouin CAN 3 Moskva 2013 

9 9 2.37 Artur Partyka POL 2 Stuttgart 1993 

9 9 2.37 Steve Smith GBR 3 Stuttgart 1993 

9 9 2.37 Troy Kemp BAH 1 Göteborg 1995 

9  2.37 Javier Sotomayor  2 Göteborg 1995 

9  2.37 Javier Sotomayor  1 Athinai 1997 

9 9 2.37 Vyacheslav Voronin RUS 1 Sevilla 1999 

9  2.37 Mutaz Essa Barshim  1 Doha  2019 

16  2.36 Javier Sotomayor  2 Tokyo 1991 

16 13 2.36 Hollis Conway USA 3 Tokyo 1991 

16 13 2.36 Dalton Grant GBR 4 Tokyo 1991 

16 13 2.36 Martin Buss GER 1 Edmonton 2001 

20 16 2.35 Dietmar Mögenburg FRG 4 Roma 1987 

20  2.35 Artur Partyka  3 Göteborg 1995 

20  2.35 Steve Smith  4= Göteborg 1995 

20 16 2.35 Steinar Hoen NOR 4= Göteborg 1995 

20  2.35 Artur Partyka  2 Athinai 1997 

20 16 2.35 Tim Forsyth AUS 3 Athinai 1997 

20 16 2.35 Mark Boswell CAN 2 Sevilla 1999 

20 16 2.35 Jacques Freitag RSA 1 Paris 2003 

20 16 2.35 Donald Thomas BAH 1 Osaka 2007 

20 16 2.35 Yaroslav Rybakov RUS 2 Osaka 2007 

20 16 2.35 Kyriakos Ioannou CYP 3 Osaka 2007 

20 16 2.35 Jesse Williams  USA 1 Daegu 2011 

20 16 2.35 Aleksey Dmitrik  RUS 2 Daegu 2011 

20 16 2.35 Ivan Ukhov RUS 4 Moskva 2013  

20  2.35 Mutaz Essa Barshim   1 London  2017 

20 25 2.35 Mikhail Akimenko  ANA 2 Doha  2019 

20 25 2.35 Ilya Ivanyuk  ANA 3 Doha 2019 

37 27 2.34 Marino Drake CUB 5= Tokyo 1991 

37  2.34 Troy Kemp  5= Tokyo 1991 

37 27 2.34 Ralf Sonn GER 4 Stuttgart 1993 

37  2.34 Troy Kemp  5 Stuttgart 1993 

37  2.34 Hollis Conway  6 Stuttgart 1993 

37  2.34 Derek Drouin    1 Beijing  2015 

43  2.33 Yaroslav Rybakov  2= Edmonton 2001 

43  2.33 Vyacheslav Voronin  2= Edmonton 2001 

43 29 2.33 Stefan Holm SWE 4 Osaka 2007 

43  2.33 Bohdan Bondarenko    2= Beijing  2015  

43 29 2.33 Zhang Guowei CHN 2= Beijing  2015  

43  2.33 Mutaz Essa Barshim    4 Beijing  2015  

43 29 2.33 Maksim Nedasekau  BLR 4 Doha 2019 

 

Lowest winning height:  2.32m by Avdyeyenko in 1983, Krimarenko in 2005, and Rybakov in 2009 



Margin of Victory  

 Difference Height Name Nat Venue Year 

Max 3cm 2.35m 
2.41m 
2.40m 
2.36m 
2.35m 
2.32m 

Mutaz Essa Barshim  
Bohdan Bondarenko  
Javier Sotomayor 
Martin Buss 
Jacques Freitag 
Yuriy Krimarenko 

QAT 
UKR 
CUB 
GER 
RSA 
UKR 

London  
Moskva   
Stuttgart 
Edmonton 
Paris 
Helsinki 

2017 
2013  
1993 
2001 
2003 
2005 

Min 0cm 2.32m 
2.38m 
2.37m 
2.35m 
2.32m  
2.35m 

Gennadiy Avdyeyenko 
Patrik Sjöberg 
Troy Kemp 
Donald Thomas  
Yaroslav Rybakov   
Jesse Williams   

URS 
SWE 
BAH 
BAH 
RUS  
USA  

Helsinki 
Roma 
Göteborg 
Osaka 
Berlin   
Daegu  

1983 
1987 
1995 
2007  
2009  
2011 

 

Difference between first and third   

 Diff Winning height 3rd place height Winner’s Name Nat Venue Year 

Max 6cm 

5cm 

2.35m 

2.37m 

2.29m 

2.32m 

Mutaz Barshim  

Vyacheslav Voronin 

QAT  

RUS 

London   

Sevilla 

2017 

1999 

Min 0cm 2.32m 

2.35m 

2.38m  

2.32m 

2.35m 

2.38m  (2=) 

Yaroslav Rybakov 

Donald Thomas  

Patrik Sjöberg 

RUS 

BAH 

SWE 

Berlin 

Osaka 

Roma 

2009  

2007 

1987 

 

Difference between third and fourth (medal versus no medal) 

 Difference 3rd place height Name Nat Venue Year 

Max 9cm 2.32m (3=)  R Spank & S Bednarek GER&POL Berlin  2009 

Min 0cm 2.29m  

2.33m (=2) 

2.32m  

2.29m (2=) 

2.32m 

2.35m 

2.36m 

2.29m  

Majd Eddin Ghazal  

Bondarenko & Zhang 

Trevor Barry  

Moya & Rybakov 

Martin Buss 

Artur Partyka  

Hollis Conway  

Zhu Jianhua   

SYR 

UKR&CHN 

BAH  

CUB&RUS 

GER 

POL 

USA 

CHN  

London  

Beijing 

Daegu  

Helsinki  

Sevilla 

Göteborg  

Tokyo 

Helsinki  

2017 

2015 

2011 

2005 

1999 

1995 

1991 

1983  

 

Highest mark in each round    

Round Height  Name Nat Venue Year  

Final 2.41m 

2.40m  

Bohdan Bondarenko   

Javier Sotomayer 

UKR  

CUB 

Moskva  

Stuttgart 

2013  

1993 

Qualifying  2.31m  

 

Williams, Baba, Hondrokoukis, Ukhov, Bashim, 

Shustov, Guowei, Thomas, Demyanyuk, Edwards, 

Drouin, Bondarenko, Zhang, Barshim, Baba, 

Kynard, Hondrokoukis, Onnen, Starc, Baniotis 

Barshim, Bondarenko, Ivanov, Grabarz  

 Daegu  

 

Beijing  

 

London  

2011 

 

2015 

 

2017 

 

Highest non-qualifier for the final   

Height Position Name Nat Venue Year  

2.29 

2.28 

 Ghazal, Duffield, Protsenko  

Kynard, Onnen, Bondarenko, Baniotis, Ninov 

 Beijing 

Daegu 

2015 

2011 

 



Average of last ten (21st century) World Championships  

 Average 2019 2017 2015 2013 2011 2009 2007 2005 2003 2001 

Winning Height 2.35 2.37 2.35 2.34 2.41 2.35 2.32 2.35 2.32 2.35 2.36 

Winning Medal  2.33 2.35 2.29 2.33 2.38  2.32 2.32 2.35 2.29 2.32 2.33 

8th place   2.27 2.27 2.25 2.25 2.29 2.29 2.23 2.26 2.29 2.29 2.25 

 

Best Marks for Places in the World Championships   

Pos Height Name Nat Venue Year 

1 2.41 
2.40 

Bohdan Bondarenko  
Javier Sotomayor 

UKR  
CUB 

Moskva  
Stuttgart 

2013 
1993 

2 2.38 Mutaz Essa Barshim  
Igor Paklin 
Gennadiy Avdyeyenko 

QAT 
URS 
URS 

Moskva  
Roma 
Roma 

2013 
1987 
1987 

3 2.38  
2.37 

Derek Drouin  
Steve Smith 

CAN 
GBR 

Moskva  
Stuttgart 

2013 
1993 

4 2.36 Dalton Grant GBR Tokyo 1991 

5 2.34 Marino Drake 
Troy Kemp 
Troy Kemp 

CUB 
BAH  
BAH  

Tokyo 
Tokyo 
Stuttgart 

1991 
1991 
1993  

6 2.34 Hollis Conway USA Stuttgart 1993 

7 2.32 Aleksandr Shustov  

Jan Zvara 

Mutaz Essa Barshim  

RUS 

TCH  

QAT 

Moskva 

Roma  

Daegu  

2013 

1987  

2011 

8 2.31 Tony Barton USA Stuttgart 1993 

 

Best Marks for Places – all competitions    

Pos Height Name Nat Venue Day Month Year 

1 2.45 Javier Sotomayor CUB Salamanca 27 July 1993 

2 2.42  
2.40 
 

Mutaz Essa Barshim  
Andrey Protsenko 
Bogdan Bondarenko  

QAT 
UKR 
UKR 

New York   
Lausanne 
Bruxelles 

14 June 2014  
3 July 2014  
5 Sept 2014 

3 2.38 
 
2.37  
  

Derek Drouin  
Mutaz Essa Barshim 
Steve Smith  
Mutaz Essa Barshm  

CAN  
QAT  
GBR  
QAT  

Moskva  
Lausanne  
Stuttgart 
Doha 

15 Aug 2013  
3 July 2014 
22 Aug 1993 
9 May 2014 

4 2.36  
 
2.35 

Dalton Grant  
Troy Kemp  
Dieter Mogenburg 
Steve Smith 
Steinar Hoen  
Derek Drouin 
Woo Sang-Hyeok  

GBR 
BAH 
GER 
GBR 
NOR 
CAN 
KOR 

Tokyo 
Eberstadt  
Roma  
Goteborg 
Goteborg 
Lausanne 
Tokyo  

1 Sept 1991  
3 July 1993 
6 Sept 1987 
8 Aug 1985 
8 Aug 1985 
3 July 2014 
1 Aug 2021 

5 2.35 
2.34 

Brandon Starc 
Nick Saunders 
Troy Kemp   
Marion Drake  
Troy Kemp  
Andrey Protsenko  

AUS 
BER 
BAH 
CUB 
BAH  
UKR 

Tokyo  
Seoul 
Tokyo 
Tokyo  
Stuttgart  
Monaco 

1 Aug 2021 
25 Sept 1988 
1 Sept 1991 
1 Sept 1991 
22 Aug 1993 
18 July 2014 

6 2.34 
 
2.33 

Dietmar Mögenburg  
Hollis Conway  
Erik Kynard 
Mikhail Akimenko  

GER 
USA 
USA 
RUS 

Seoul 
Stuttgart 
Rio de Janeiro 
Tokyo 

25 Sept 1988 
22 Aug 1993  
16 Aug 2016 
1 Aug 2021 



7 2.33 JuVaughn Harrison USA Tokyo  1 Aug 2021 

 

Multiple Gold Medalists:  

Javier Sotomayor (CUB):  1993, 1997  

Mutaz Essa Barshim (QAT): 2017, 2019 

 

Multiple Medalists:  

Mutaz Essa Barshim (QAT):  2013 Silver, 2017 Gold, 2019 Gold   

Kyriakos Ioannou (CYP):  2007 Bronze, 2009 Silver  

Yaroslav Rybakov (RUS):  2001 Silver, 2005 Silver, 2007 Silver, 2009 Gold   

Mark Boswell (CAN):   1999 Silver, 2003 Bronze  

Matin Buss (GER):   1999 Bronze, 2001 Gold   

Vyacheslav Voronin (RUS):  1999 Gold, 2001 Silver  

Artur Partyka (POL):   1993 Silver, 1995 Bronze, 1997 Silver  

Javier Sotomayor (CUB):  1991 Silver, 1993 Gold, 1995 Silver, 1997 Gold  

Gennadiy Avdyeyenko (URS): 1983 Gold, 1987 Silver 

 

Multiple Medals by athletes from a single nation  

Nation Year Gold Silver Bronze 

ANA 2019  Mikhail Akimenko  Ilya Ivanyuk  

RUS 2001  Yaroslav Rybakov 

Vyacheslav Voronin 

 

USA 1991 Charles Austin  Hollis Conway 

URS 1987  Igor Paklin  

Gennadiy Avdyeyenko 

 

 

Man & Woman from the same team winning the corresponding event:  

Nation Men Women Venue Year  

RSA Jacques Freitag Hestrie Cloete Paris 2003 

CUB Javier Sotomayor Ioamnet Quintero Stuttgart 1993 

URS Gennadiy Avdeyeyenko Tamara Bykova Helsinki 1983 

 

Medals by Countries:  

Nation Gold Silver Bronze 

RUS 2 2+3= (& 2ANA) (1 ANA) 

CUB 2 2+1=  

USA 2 1 1 

UKR 2 1=  

QAT 2 1  

BAH 2  1 

URS 1 2=  

CAN 1 1 2 

SWE 1 1  

GER 1  1+1= 

RSA 1   

POL  2 1+1= 

CHN  1= 1 



CYP  1 1 

GBR   1 

AUS   1 

SYR   1 

 

Opening height and total number of attempts by winners 

 Opening height height Total number of attempts to winning height Winner 

1983 2.15m 2.32m 7  (plus 3 at 2.34m) Gennadiy Avdyeyenko 

1987 2.25m 2.38m 4  (plus 3 at 2.40m) Patrik Sjöberg 

1991 2.20m 2.38m 6  (plus 3 at 2.45m) Charles Austin 

1993 2.25m 2.40m 5  (plus 3 at 2.46m) Javier Sotomayor 

1995 2.25m 2.37m 6  (plus 3 at 2.39m) Troy Kemp 

1997 2.25m 2.37m 5  (plus 3 at 2.41m) Javier Sotomayor 

1999 2.20m 2.37m 5  (plus 3 at 2.40m) Vyacheslav Voronin 

2001 2.20m 2.36m 6 Martin Buss 

2003 2.20m 2.35m 7 Jacques Freitag 

2005 2.15m 2.32m 8 Yuriy Krimarenko 

2007 2.21m 2.35m 9  (plus 3 at 2.37m)  Donald Thomas 

2009 2.18m 2.32m 5  (plus 3 at 2.35m) Yaroslav Rybakov 

2011 2.20m 2.35m 5  (plus 3 failure at 2.37) Jesse Williams  

2013 2.29m 2.41m 4 (plus 3 failure at 2.46) Bohdan Bondarenko  

2015 2.20m 2.34m 5 (plus 3 failure at 2.36) Derek Drouin  

2017 2.20m 2.35m 6 (plus 3 failure at 2.40) Mutaz Barshim  

2019 2.19m 2.37m 9 (2 misses at 2.33) Mutaz Barshim  

 

World Champion with Olympic Gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships Olympics  

Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT 2017, 2019 2020 

Derek Drouin  CAN 2015 2016 

Charles Austin USA 1991 1996 

Javier Sotomayer  CUB 1993, 1997 1992 

Gennadiy Avdyeyenko URS 1983 1988 

 

World Champion with World Indoor Championships (from 1987) Gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships World Indoor Championships 

Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT 2017, 2019 2014 

Yaroslav Rybakov RUS 2009 2006 

Charles Austin USA 1991 1997 

Javier Sotomayor CUB 1993, 1997 1989, 1993, 1995, 1999 

 

World Champion who previously won World Junior gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships World Junior Championships 

Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT 2017, 2019 2010 

Jacques Freitag RSA 2003 2000 

Javier Sotomayor CUB 1993, 1997 1986 

 

World Champion who previously won World Youth Gold medal:   



Name Nat World Championships World Youth Championships 

Jacques Freitag RSA 2003 1999 

 

World Champion with European Championships gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships European Championships 

Bogdan Bondarenko UKR 2013 2014  

Yaroslav Rybakov RUS 2009 2002 

 

World Championships medalists with Asian Games medal:    

Name Nat World Championships Year Asian Games Year 

Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT Gold 2017, 2019 Gold 2010, 2014  

Zhu Jianhua CHN Bronze 1983 Gold 1982, 1986 

 

World Championships medalists with Asian Championships medal:    

Name Nat World Championships Year Asian Championships Year 

Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT Gold 2017, 2019 Gold 2011 

Zhu Jianhua CHN Bronze 1983 Gold 1981, 1983 

 

World Championships medalists with All African Games medal:  None 

 

World Championships medalists with African Championships medal:  None  

 

World Champion with Pan American Games gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships Pan American Games 

Derek Drouin  CAN 2015 2015  

Javier Sotomayer CUB 1993, 1997 1987, 1991, 1995 

 

World Champion with Commonwealth Games Gold medal:   

Name Nat World Championships Commonwealth Games 

Derek Drouin CAN 2015 2014  

Donald Thomas BAH 2007 2010 

 

World Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2019 Mutaz Barshim QAT 2.37 Mikhail Akimenko  ANA 2.35 Ilya Ivanyuk  ANA 2.35 

2017 Mutaz Barshim QAT 2.35 Danil Lysenko ANA 2.32 Majd Eddin Ghazal SYR 2.29 

2015 Derek Drouin  CAN 2.34 Bohdan Bondarenko  
Zhang Guowei 

UKR  
CHN 

2.33 
2.33  

   

2013 Bohdan Bondarenko UKR 2.41 Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT 2.38 Derek Drouin  CAN 2.38  

2011 Jesse Williams  USA 2.35 Aleksey Dmitrik  RUS 2.35 Trevor Barry BAH 2.32 

2009 Yaroslav Rybakov RUS 2.32 Kyriakos Ioannou CYP 2.32 Raul Spank 
Sylwester Bednarek

GER 
POL 

2.32 
2.32 

2007 Donald Thomas BAH 2.35 Yaroslav Rybakov RUS 2.35 Kyriakos Ioannou CYP 2.35 

2005 Yuriy Krimarenko UKR 2.32 Victor Moya  
Yaroslav Rybakov 

CUB 
RUS 

2.29 
2.29 

   

2003 Jacques Freitag  RSA 2.35 Stafan Holm SWE 2.32 Mark Boswell CAN 2.32 

2001 Martin Buss GER 2.36 Yaroslav Rybakov 
Vyacheslav Voronin 

RUS 
RUS 

2.33 
2.33 

   

1999 Vyacheslav Voronin RUS 2.37 Mark Boswell CAN 2.35 Martin Buss GER 2.32  



1997 Javier Sotomayor CUB 2.37 Artur Partyka POL 2.35 Tim Forsyth AUS 2.35 

1995 Troy Kemp BAH 2.37 Javier Sotomayor CUB 2.37 Artur Partyka  POL 2.35 

1993 Javier Sotomayor CUB 2.40 Artur Partyka  POL 2.37 Steve Smith GBR 2.37 

1991 Charles Austin USA 2.38 Javier Sotomayor CUB 2.36 Hollis Conway USA 2.36 

1987 Patrik Sjöberg SWE 2.38 Gennadiy Avdeyenko 
Igor Paklin  

URS  
URS 

    

1983 Gennadiy Avdeyenko URS 2.32 Tyke Peacock USA 2.32 Zhu Jianhua CHN 2.29  

 

Last five Olympics:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2020 Mutaz Essa Barshim 

Gianmarco Tamberi 

QAT 

ITA 

2.37    Maksim Nedasekau BLR 2.37 

2016 Derek Drouin CAN 2.38 Mutaz Barshim  QAT 2.36 Bohdan Bondarenko UKR 2.33 

2012 Ivan Ukhov RUS 2.38 Erik Kynard  USA 2.33 Mutaz Essa Barshim  
Derek Drouin   
Robbie Grabarz  

QAT  
CAN  
GBR  

2.29 

2008 Andrey Silnov RUS 2.36 Germaine Mason GBR 2.34 Yaroslav Rybakov RUS 2.34 

2004 Stefan Holm SWE 2.36 Matt Hemingway USA 2.34 Jaroslav Baba CZE 2.34 

2000 Sergey Klyugin RUS 2.35 Javier Sotomayor CUB 2.32 Abderrahmane Hammad ALG 2.32 

 

Last nine World Indoor Championships:   

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2020 Sanghyeok Woo KOR 2.34 Loic Gasch SUI 2.31 Gianmarco Tamberi  
Hamish Kerr 

ITA 
NZL 

2.31 

2018 Danil Lysenko  ANA 2.36 Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT 2.33 Maeuwsz Przybylko GER 2.29 

2016 Gianmarco Tamberi ITA 2.36 Robbie Grabarz  GBR 2.33 Erik Kynard  USA 2.33 

2014 Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT 2.38 Ivan Ukhov RUS 2.38 Andriy Protsenko  UKR 2.36 

2012 Dimitrios Hondrokoukis  GRE 2.33 Andrey Silnov RUS 2.33 Ivan Ukhov RUS 2.31 

2010 Ivan Ukhov RUS 2.36 Yaroslav Rybakov RUS 2.31 Dusty Jonas USA 2.31 

2008 Stefan Holm SWE 2.36 Yaroslav Rybakov RUS 2.34 Kyriakos Ioannou 
Andra Manson 

CYP 
USA 

2.30 
2.30 

2006 Yaroslav Rybakov RUS 2.37 Andrey Tereshin RUS 2.35 Linus Thörnblad SWE 2.33 

2004 Stefan Holm SWE 2.35 Yaroslav Rybakov RUS 2.32 Jaoslav Baba  
Germaine Mason 
Stefan Vasilache 

CZE 
JAM 
ROU  

2.25 
2.25 
2.25 

2003 Stefan Holm SWE 2.35 Yaroslav Rybakov RUS 2.33 Gennadiy Moroz BLR 2.30 

 

Last ten World Junior Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2020 Yonathan Kapitolink  ISR 2.26 Massimiliano Luiu ITA 2.17 Mateusz Kolodziejski POL 2.17 

2018 Antonio Merlos  
Roberto Vilches  

GRE 
MEX 

2.23        JuVaughn Blake  USA 2.23 

2016 Luis Zayas  CUB 2.27 Darius Carbin  USA 2.25 Hamdi Mahamat 
Allamine 

QAT 2.23 

2014 Mikhail Akimenko RUS 2.24 Dzmitry Nabokau BLR 2.24 Sanghyeok Woo KOR 2.24  

2012 Andrey Churyla  BLR 2.24 Falk Wendrich  GER 2.24 Ryan Ingraham BAH 2.24 

2010 Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT 2.30 David Smith USA 2.24 Naoto Tobe JPN 2.21 

2008 Bogdan Bondarenko UKR 2.26 Sylwester Bednarek POL 2.24 Miguel Angel Sancho ESP 2.21 

2006 Huang Haiqiang CHN 2.32 Niki Palli ISR 2.29 Bogdan Bondarenko UKR 2.26 

2004 Michael Mason CAN 2.21 Marius Hanniske GER 2.21 Hu Tong CHN 2.21 

2002 Andra Manson USA 2.31 Zhu Wannan CHN 2.23 Germaine Mason JAM 2.21 

2000 Jaques Freitag RSA 2.24 Jermaine Mason JAM 2.24 Tomasz Smialek POL 2.21 

 

World Youth Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 



2017 Breyton Poole  RSA 2.24 Chima Ihenetu GER 2.14 Vladyslav Lavskyy UKR 2.11 

2015 Stefano Sottile  ITA 2.20 Dmytro Nikitin  UKR 2.18 Darius Carbin  USA 2.16 

2013 Woo Sang-hyeok  KOR 2.20 Bai Jiaxu  CHN 2.18 Christoffe Bryan JAM 2.16 

2011 Gaël Levecque FRA 2.13 Usman Usmanov RUS 2.13 Justin Fondren USA 2.13 

2009 Dmitry Kroytor ISR 2.20 Janick Klausen DEN 2.20 Daniyil Tsyplakov 
Django Lovett 

RUS 
CAN 

2.17 
2.17 

2007 Wang Chen CHN 2.22 Sergey Mudrov RUS 2.22 Josh Hall AUS 2.20 

2005 Huang Haiqiang CHN 2.27 Aleksandr Nartov UKR 2.18 Alex Soto ESP 2.18 

2003 Martin Günther GER 2.11 Aleksandr Nartov UKR 2.11 Hikaru Tsuchiya JPN 2.11 

2001 Aleksey Dmitrik RUS 2.23 James Watson AUS 2.21 Aliaksandr Plisko BLR 2.19 

1999 Jacques Freitag RSA 2.16 Cui Kai CHN 2.13 Andrey Chupsa BLR 2.13 

 

Last seven European Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2018 Mateusz Przybylko GER 2.35 Maksim Nedasekau  BLR 2.33 Ilya Ivanyuk  ANA 2.31 

2016 Gianmarco Tamberi ITA 2.32 Robbie Grabarz  GBR 2.29 Chris Baker  
Eike Onnen  

GBR 
GER  

2.29 
2.29 

2014 Bogdan Bondarenko UKR 2.35 Andriy Protsenko UKR 2.33 Ivan Ukhov RUS 2.30  

2012 Robbie Grabarz  GBR 2.31 Raivydas Stanys  LTU 2.31 Mickaël Hanany FRA 2.28 

2010 Aleksandr Shustov RUS 2.33 Ivan Ukhov RUS 2.31 Martyn Bernard GBR 2.29 

2006 Andrey Silnov RUS 2.36 Tomas Janku CZE 2.34 Stafan Holm SWE 2.34 

2002 Yaroslav Rybakov RUS 2.31 Stefan Holm SWE 2.29 Staffan Strand  SWE 2.27 

 

Last five Asian Games:  

Year Gold Nat Heig
ht 

Silver Nat Heig
ht 

Bronze Nat Heig
ht 2018 Wang Yu  CHN 2.30 Woo Sang-hyuk  KOR 2.28 Majed El Dein  

Naoto Tobe 
SYR  
JPN 

2.24 
2.24 

2014 Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT 2.35 Zhang Guowei CHN 2.33 Muamer Aissa Barshim QAT 2.25 

2010 Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT 2.27 Hiromi Takahari JPN 2.23 Rashid Al-Mannai  
Huang Haiqiang  
Vitaliy Tsykunov 

QAT  
CHN 
KAZ 

2.19 
2.19 
2.19 

2006 Jean Claude Rabarth LIB 2.23 Sergey Zasimovich KAZ 2.23 Naoyuki Daigo JPN 2.23 

2002 Lee Jin-Taek  KOR 2.23 Cui Kai  
Kim Taei-Hoi 
Wang Zhouzhou 

CHN 
KOR 
CHN 

2.19 
2.19 
2.19 

   

 

Last ten Asian Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Ht Silver Nat Ht Bronze Nat Ht 

2019 Majed El Dein Ghazal  SYR 2.31 Takashi Eto  JPN 2.29 Naoto Tobe  JPN 2.26 

2017 Woo Sanghyeok  KOR 2.30 Zhang Guowei CHN 2.28 Majed Aldin Gazal  SYR 2.24 

2015 Takashi Eto JPN 2.24 Hsiang Chun-Hsien TPE 2.24 Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT 2.20  

2013 Bi Xiaoliang  CHN 2.21 Jithin Thomas  
Keyvan Ghanbarzadeh 

IND 
IRI 

    

2011 Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT 2.35 Majd Eddin Ghazal SYR 2.28 Wang Chen CHN 2.26 

2009 Manjula Kumara Wijesekara SRI 2.23 Huang Haiqiang CHN 2.23 Vitaliy Tsykunov KAZ 2.20 

2007 Lee Hup Wei MAS 2.24 Jean-Claude Rabbath LIB 2.21 Satoru Kubota JPN 2.21 

2005 Manjula Kumara Wijesekara SRI 2.27 Naoyuki Daigo JPN 2.23 Zhang Shufeng CHN 2.23 

2003 Wang Zhouzhou CHN 2.23 Bae Kyung-Ho KOR 2.19 Naoyuki Daigo  
Loo Kum Zee  

JPN 
MAS 

2.19 
2.19 

2002 Cui Kai  CHN 2.19 Salem Nasser Bakhit BRN 2.15 Loo Kum Zee MAS 2.15 

 

Last five All Africa Games:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 



2019 Mpho Links RSA 2.20 Mathew Sawe  KEN 2.15 Breyton Poole  RSA 2.15 

2015 Kabelo Kgosiemang BOT 2.25 Ali Mohamed Younes SUD 2.22 Chris Moleye RSA 2.22 

2011 Mohamed Younis  SUD 2.25 Kabelo Kgosiemang  BOT 2.20 William Woodcock  SEY 2.15 

2007 Kabelo Kgosiemang BOT 2.27 Abderahmane Hammad  ALG 2.24 Obiora Arinze   
Mohammed Benhadja 

NGR 
ALG 

2.20 
2.20 

2003 Kabelo Mmono BOT 2.15 Jude Sidonie SEY 2.10 Samson Idiata NGR 2.10 

 

Last ten African Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2022 Hicham Bouhanoun ALG 2.15 Mike Edwards  NGR 2.15 Mpho Links RSA 2.15 

2018 Mathew Sawe  KEN 2.30 Chris Moleya  RSA 2.26 Mpho Links RSA 2.15 

2016 Mathew Sawe KEN 2.21 Keegan Fourie  RSA 2.18 Temfack Djoumessi CMR 2.15 

2014 Kabelo Kgosiemang BOT 2.28 Temfack Feman Djoumessi CMR 2.25 Ali Mohamed Younes Idris SUD 2.22 

2012 Kabelo Kgosiemang  BOT 2.25 Ali Mohamed Younes Idris SUD 2.15 Mathew Sawe  KEN 2.15 

2010 Kabelo Kgosiemang BOT 2.19 Raoul Matongno Mbong CMR 2.15 Ali Mohamed Younes Idris SUD 2.15 

2008 Kabelo Kgosiemang BOT 2.34 Mohammed Benhadja ALG 2.18 Boubacar Sere BUR 2.18 

2006 Kabelo Kgosiemang BOT 2.30 Boubacar Sere BUR 2.22 Ramsay Carelse RSA 2.22 

2004 Kabelo Mmono BOT 2.17 Boubacar Sere BUR 2.10 Khemraj Naiko MRI 2.10 

2002 Abderrahmane Hammad ALG 2.25 Kabelo Mmono BOT 2.10 Mohamed Bradai ALG 2.20 

 

Last five Pan American Games:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dsit Bronze Nat Dist 

2019 Luis Zayas  CUB 2.30 Michael Mason  CAN 2.28 Roberto Vilches  MEX 2.26 

2015 Derek Drouin  CAN 2.37 Mike Mason  CAN 2.31 Donald Thomas  BAH 2.28 

2011 Donald Thomas  BAH 2.32 Diego Ferrin  ECU 2.30 Vitor Moya CUB 2.26 

2007 Victor Moya CUB 2.32 Donald Thomas BAH 2.30 James Gayman ANT 2.24 

2003 Germaine Mason JAM 2.34 Jamie Nieto USA 2.28 Terrance Woods USA 2.22 

 

Last five Commonwealth Games:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2018 Brandon Starc  AUS 2.32 Jamal Wilson  BAH 2.30 Django Lovett CAN 2.30  

2014 Derek Drouin CAN 2.31 Kyriakos Ioannou  CYP 2.28 Michael Mason CAN 2.25 

2010 Donald Thomas BAH 2.32 Trevor Barry BAH 2.29 Kabelo Kgosiemang BOT 2.26 

2006 Mark Boswell CAN 2.26 Martyn Bernard  ENG 2.26 Kyriacos Ioannou CYP 2.23 

2002 Mark Boswell CAN 2.28 Kwaku Boateng CAN 2.25 Ben Challenger ENG 2.25 

 

Highest Jumps on US Soil  

Performance Performer Height Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 2.42 Bogdan Bondarenko UKR 1 New York  14 June 2014 

2 2 2.42 Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT 2 New York  14 June 2014 

2 2 2.41 Mutaz Essa Barshim  1 Eugene 30 May 2015 

 

Highest Jump in Eugene:  

Performance Performer Height Name Nat Pos DMY 

1 1 2.41 Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT 1 30 May 2015 

2 2 2.40 Mutaz Essa Barshim  1 1 June 2013 

2 2 2.38 Zhang Guowei CHN 2 30 May 2015 

 

Highest performances in July    

Performance Performer Height Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 
1 1 2.45 Javier Sotomayor  CUB 1 Salamanca 27 July 1993 

2 2 2.44 Javier Sotomayor  1 San Juan  29 July 1989 



3  2.41 Javier Sotomayor   1 London  15 July 1994 

 

Combined 2021 & 2022 World List  

Performance Performer Height Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 2.37 Ilya Ivanyk ANA 1 Smolensk  17 May 2021 

1 1 2.37 Maksim Nedasekau  BLR 1 Szekesfedervar 6 July 2021 

1 1 2.37 Gianmarco Tamberi  ITA 1= Tokyo – OG 1 Aug 2021 

1 1 2.37 Mutaz Essa Barshim QAT 1= Tokyo – OG 1 Aug 2021 

1  2.37 Maksim Nedasekau  3 Tokyo – OG 1 Aug 2021 

6 5 2.36 JuVaughn Harrison  USA 1 College Station 14 May 2021 

7 6 2.35 Woo Sang-Hyeok  KOR 4 Tokyo – OG 1 Aug 2021 

7 6 2.35 Brandon Starc  AUS 5 Tokyo – OG 1 Aug 2021 

9  2.34 Gianmarco Tamberi  1 Zurich – WK  9 Sept 2021 

9  2.34 Ilya Ivanyuk   1 Moskva  7 June 2022 

….        

  2.33 Woo Sang-Hyeok   1 Doha  13 May 2022 

  2.33 Shelby McEwen USA 1 Eugene 26 June 2022 

 

Please send corrections to KKenNakamura@gmail.com   

 

The new records set in WC will be reported through my twitter account @KKenNakamura   

 

 


